

August 03, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Fax: 022 – 2272 3121
BSE Scrip Code: 539141

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Fax : 022- 2659 8237/ 38
NSE Scrip Code: UFO

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisements giving information of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The above mentioned advertisement is published in The Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Loksatta (Marathi Newspaper) on August 03, 2024.

We request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **UFO Moviez India Limited**

Kavita Thadeshwar
Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

UFO MOVIEZ INDIA LIMITED
 CINE MEDIA NETWORK
 CIN: L22120MH2004PLC285453
 Regd. & Corporate Office: Valuable Techno Park, Plot #53/1, Road #7, MIDC, Marol Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093
 Tel: +91 22 40305060
 Email - investors@ufomoviez.com Website: www.ufomoviez.com

EXTRACT FROM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from Operations	9,451	11,923	8,534	41,008
Net profit/(loss) before tax	(422)	765	357	2,270
Net profit/(loss) after tax	(414)	602	252	1,636
Total Comprehensive Income	(414)	601	251	1,652
Paid up Equity Share Capital				3,858
Other equity				24,874
Earnings per share of Rs. 10/- each				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	(1.07)	1.57	0.66	4.26
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(1.07)	1.56	0.66	4.24

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
	30-Jun-24	31-Mar-24	30-Jun-23	31-Mar-24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Restated	Audited
Total income from Operations	7,677	8,138	7,319	32,292
Net profit/(loss) before tax	(465)	(419)	285	738
Net profit/(loss) after tax	(351)	(404)	189	405
Total Comprehensive Income	(351)	(492)	188	317

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee on August 01, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 01, 2024.
 2. Previous year / period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, where necessary, to conform to current period classification.
 3. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ufomoviez.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of UFO Moviez India Limited
 Date : August 01, 2024
 Place : Mumbai
 Sd/-
Rajesh Mishra
 Executive Director and Group CEO

Vaibhav Global Limited
 Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;
 Tel:-91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;
 E Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2024
 (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2024	30.06.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	75,600.92	65,825.48
2	Other Income	861.90	742.51
3	Total Income	76,462.82	66,567.99
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	3,738.28	4,049.29
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	3,738.28	4,049.29
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	2,744.91	2,956.79
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,456.40	2,861.05
8	Equity Share Capital	3,314.27	3,301.39
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)		
	i) Basic EPS	1.67	1.80
	ii) Diluted EPS	1.64	1.77

NOTES:
 1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 01 August 2024. These financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Parent Company.
 2. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
 3. Current tax includes Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT), wherever applicable, and deferred tax includes MAT credit entitlement.
 4. Key numbers of standalone financial results of the Parent Company, i.e., Vaibhav Global Limited are as under:
 (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	15,405.75	13,122.10
Profit before tax	1,418.68	905.42
Total Comprehensive Income	1,081.54	679.31

5. The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step-down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):
 A. VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius
 a. Shop TJC Limited, UK
 i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA
 ii. Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands (acquired on 26 September 2023)
 B. STS Global Supply Limited, Hong Kong
 a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
 b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited, China
 C. STS Jewels Inc., USA
 D. STS Global Limited, Thailand
 E. STS Global Limited, Japan
 F. Vaibhav Vistar Limited, India
 G. Vaibhav Lifestyle Limited, India
 H. Shop LC GmbH, Germany
 I. Encase Packaging Private Limited, India
 J. Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust
 6. The Parent Company has allotted 181,101 equity shares having face value of ₹ 2/- each for the quarter ended 30 June 2024, under the Company's various Employees Stock Option Benefit Schemes through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 2.00- ₹ 188.95.
 7. Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses):
 (₹ in lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Content and Broadcasting expenses	15,589.65	10,614.23

8. In earlier years, the Parent Company received notices from the Income Tax Department ("the ITD") under Section 148 of the Act for Assessment Year 2012-13 to Assessment Year 2015-16. During the previous quarter, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has quashed the proceedings for Assessment Year 2013-14 to Assessment Year 2015-16 on technical grounds and during the current quarter, the Honorable High Court of Rajasthan has quashed the proceedings for Assessment Year 2012-13. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Parent Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
 9. The Income Tax Department ("the ITD") conducted a Survey proceeding under section 133A of the Act at the premises of the Parent Company in November 2021. Subsequently, the Parent Company is providing all cooperation and necessary data/documents/information. During previous year, the Parent Company received notices under Section 142(1) for Assessment Year 2019-20 to Assessment Year 2022-23 requiring further information. As on date, based upon the nature, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of these proceedings.
 10. The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has declared interim dividend of ₹ 1.50/- per fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 2/- each. The Parent Company has fixed 10 August 2024 as the record date for payment of interim dividend on equity shares. The said interim dividend will be credited/dispatched to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of declaration of dividend.
 11. During previous year, Shop TJC Limited, UK (wholly owned subsidiary) acquired 100% stake in Mindful Souls BV, Netherlands from an unrelated party for a total consideration of ₹ 10,406.02 lacs (equivalent EURO 119.10 lacs) (including contingent consideration of ₹ 1,048.90 lacs (equivalent EURO 11.54 lacs) w.e.f. 26 September 2023. The fair value of the assets and liabilities acquired have been determined provisionally and accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103 - "Business Combination". This acquisition helps the Group in creating synergies through the deep sourcing and manufacturing abilities and also strengthen the digital businesses.
 12. Exceptional items consist of the following for impairment expenses:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Impairment of Property, plant and equipment (including Capital Work in Progress)	-	-
Impairment of Goodwill	-	-
Total	-	-

13. The figures for the preceding quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and published year to date figures up to 31 December 2023 of the previous financial year. Also, the figures up to the end of nine months ended 31 December 2023 were only reviewed and not subject to audit.
 14. As per Ind AS 108, 'Operating Segments', the Company has disclosed the segment information only as part of the consolidated financial results.
 15. Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Sunil Agrawal
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00061142
 Place : Jaipur
 Date : 01 August 2024

KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED

A Kirloskar Group Company
 Registered Office: Yamuna, S. No. 98 (3 to 7), Plot No. 3, Baner, Pune - 411 045.
 CIN No.: L29113PN1920PLC000670



Enriching Lives

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

(Rupees in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Refer note 2	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Refer note 2	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	6,748	9,167	5,857	27,560	10,462	12,601	9,050	40,598
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	564	1,662	450	3,232	999	1,992	899	4,740
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	564	1,655	450	3,225	999	1,989	949	4,806
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	409	1,290	337	2,434	656	1,528	636	3,497
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	398	1,319	327	2,362	617	1,538	625	3,532
6	Equity Share Capital	159	159	159	159	159	159	159	159
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	14,363	-	-	-	17,031
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each) (from continuing operations) (not annualized)								
	(a) Basic	5.15	16.25	4.24	30.65	8.20	19.16	8.02	43.84
	(b) Diluted	5.15	16.25	4.24	30.65	8.20	19.16	8.02	43.84

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results and Explanatory Notes are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website at www.kirloskarpumps.com.
 2. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the respective financial year, which was subjected to Limited Review.
 3. Company has made provision of Rs. 6.9 million during year ended 31 March 2024 towards impairment of its investment in the subsidiary company viz. The Kolhapur Steel Limited'. This is considered as an exceptional item in the respective periods.
 4. Exceptional items for quarter and year ended 31 March 2024 represent net credit amount of reversal of project related provisions and credit on sales tax related provisions of earlier period in respect of company's subsidiary 'Karad Projects and Motors Limited'.
 5. Figures for earlier periods have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period's figure.
 6. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 01, 2024 and August 02, 2024.

For KIRLOSKAR BROTHERS LIMITED
 Sd/-
SANJAY KIRLOSKAR
 CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN : 0007885
 Date : 02 August, 2024
 Place : Pune

• Tel: +91 20 6721 4444
 • Email: secretarial@kbl.co.in • Website: www.kirloskarpumps.com

SUDARSHAN
 Sudarshan Chemical Industries Limited
 Regd. Office / Global Head Office : 7th Floor, Eleven West Panchshil, Survey No. 25, Near Pan Card Club Road, Baner, Pune - 411 069, Maharashtra, India
 Tel. : +91 20 68281200 Email : investorrelations@sudarshan.com Website : www.sudarshan.com CIN : L24119PN1951PLC008409

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations	57,974.2	52,477.5	2,14,142.9	63,361.7	60,810.8	2,53,877.7
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,548.9	2,706.5	12,690.5	4,110.6	2,910.7	15,542.9
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,548.9	34,216.6	43,856.5	4,110.6	34,420.8	47,053.0
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,107.7	26,531.2	33,512.4	2,943.4	26,696.3	35,744.7
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,709.7	26,764.9	33,242.5	3,537.0	26,905.3	35,485.8
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5	1,384.5
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,09,264.3	-	-	1,13,519.2
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (before exceptional item)						
	Basic	5.9	2.8	13.2	4.3	3.0	16.0
	Diluted	5.9	2.8	13.2	4.2	3.0	15.9
9	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (after exceptional item)						
	Basic	5.9	38.3	48.4	4.3	38.5	51.6
	Diluted	5.9	38.3	48.3	4.2	38.5	51.6
10	Net Worth	1,15,376.7	1,07,607.2	1,10,648.8	1,18,458.9	1,09,759.1	1,14,903.7
11	Debt-Equity ratio (times)	0.28	0.53	0.32	0.36	0.61	0.38
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio for the period (times)	2.07	0.97	1.54	1.74	1.00	1.62
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio for the period (times)	18.96	8.22	10.05	11.87	7.12	8.93
15	Outstanding Unsecured Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0	9,900.0
		Not annualised			Not annualised		

NOTES:
 1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2nd August, 2024. These unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2. The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the wholly owned subsidiaries viz. RIECO Industries Limited (India), Sudarshan Europe B.V. ("SEBV") (The Netherlands); Sudarshan Japan Limited (Japan); and the step-down subsidiaries viz. Sudarshan North America Inc. (U.S.A.), Sudarshan (Shanghai) Trading Company Limited (China); and Sudarshan Mexico S de R.L.de CV (Mexico) held through SEBV (hereinafter collectively referred as "Group"). The financial year ends on 31st March for all group companies.
 3. During the quarter ended 30th June, 2023, the Company concluded the sale of its freehold land along with the structures thereon located at 162 Wellesley Road, Pune 411 001, for a total consideration of ₹ 35,600.0 lakhs resulting into a gain of ₹ 31,510.1 lakhs (net of transaction costs and other incidental costs). These assets were disclosed as Assets Held for Sale as on 31st March, 2023. Tax expense on this exceptional item amounting to ₹ 6,921.0 lakhs is included in current tax expenses.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results will be uploaded on the Company's website www.sudarshan.com and will also be available on the websites of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited www.nseindia.com for the benefit of shareholders and investors.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
R.B.RATHI
 Managing Director
 Place : Pune
 Date : 2nd August, 2024

